Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT		
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE BY SECURED PARTY		

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Deutsche Bank Trust Company Americas, as collateral agent		08/03/2006	CORPORATION: NEW YORK

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Safety-Kleen Systems, Inc.	
Street Address:	5400 Legacy Drive	
Internal Address:	Cluster II, Building 3	
City:	Plano	
State/Country:	TEXAS	
Postal Code:	75024	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: WISCONSIN	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Registration Number:	2945774	PERFORMANCE PLUS	
Registration Number:	3090040	KLEENMIST	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (214)855-4300

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 2148554775

Email: awalker@jenkens.com

Correspondent Name: Andrea Walker
Address Line 1: 1445 Ross Avenue

Address Line 2: Suite 3700

Address Line 4: Dallas, TEXAS 75202-2799

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	12283-200 RELEASE#2 SAFET	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ANDREA WALKER	

TRADEMARK REEL: 003380 FRAME: 0700

900056872

2945/

7 465 H

Signature:	/Andrea Walker/	
Date:	08/30/2006	
Total Attachments: 3 source=12283-200 release tm si 1-3-06 Deutsche SKSystems#page1.tif		
source=12283-200 release tm si 1-3-06 Deutsche SKSystems#page2.tif source=12283-200 release tm si 1-3-06 Deutsche SKSystems#page3.tif		

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003380 FRAME: 0701

RELEASE OF TRADEMARK SECURITY INTEREST

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby

acknowledged, DEUTSCHE BANK TRUST COMPANY AMERICAS, AS COLLATERAL AGENT, a

New York corporation ("Secured Party"), whose address is 60 Wall Street, New York, New York 10005,

does hereby, without recourse and without representation or warranty, terminate and release all interest

and rights granted to it under that certain Grant of Security Interest in United States Trademarks (the

"Grant") dated January 3, 2006 entered into with Safety-Kleen Systems, Inc., a Wisconsin corporation

("Debtor"), whose address is 5400 Legacy Drive, Cluster II, Building 3, Plano, Texas 75024, which was

recorded with the United States Patent and Trademark Office on February 14, 2006 at reel/frame

3247/0245, including the security interest in the marks granted to Secured Party under the Grant,

including those listed on Exhibit A hereto.

Dated: August 3, 2006

Secured Party

DEUTSCHE BANK TRUST COMPANY

AMERICAS, AS COLLATERAL AGENT

Name:

Title:

DIRECTOR

Name: Title:

Vice President

SUTTON

RELEASE OF TRADEMARK SECURITY INTEREST, Page ! DALLAS2 1187315v2 12283-00200

STATE OF VEW YORK	§	
COUNTY OF NEW TORK	\$ \$) 2
MARGUERTE SITTON and E	VELTW THIERRY the DIRECTOR	and VICE PRESIDENT
respectively, of DEUTSCHE BANK	. TRUST COMPANY AMERICAS, a N	ew York corporation,
personally appeared before me, and	being first duly sworn declared that they	signed the Release of
	pacity designated, and further states that the	y have read the above
document, and the statements therein c	ontained are true.	
	N TO before me this 2 ND day of AVGUST	****
SUBSCRIBED AND SWORI	N TO before me this day of AVGUST	, 2006.
	Jean Travis	
	Notary Public in and fo	or the State of
My Commission Expires:	11.	(Exitari)
	1 car	(DONAH MANU)
·	Printed Name	
	$\bigcup \bigcup$	
	JOJEANTŘA	VIS
	Registration No. 011 New York Cou	R5013241
	New York Col	inty
	July 15. <u>20</u>	27

EXHIBIT A

to

RELEASE OF TRADEMARK SECURITY INTEREST

Released Marks

REGISTRATIONS:

REG. NO.	TRADEMARK	REG. DATE	STATUS	RECORD OWNER
2,945,774	PERFORMANCE PLUS	05/03/2005	Registered	Safety-Kleen Systems, Inc.
3,090,040	KLEENMIST	05/09/2006	Registered	Safety-Kleen Systems, Inc.

RECORDED: 08/30/2006

TRADEMARK REEL: 003380 FRAME: 0704